Enders Insurance Joins Unison Risk Advisors

Expands Brokerage Capabilities and Pennsylvania Market Presence

BALTIMORE, CLEVELAND, MIAMI – Oct. 16, 2024 – Unison Risk AdvisorsTM (URA) is pleased to announce the addition of its newest partner, Enders Insurance. This is the fourth platform company to join the firm and the 18th transaction overall since URA's establishment in 2020.

"We are excited to welcome Enders to Unison Risk Advisors and our employee-ownership model," said URA Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Robert Klonk. "Together, we will elevate our capabilities and offerings, while continuing to prioritize serving our clients."

Enders Insurance is an insurance brokerage firm offering property & casualty, employee benefits and personal insurance. Enders is based in Harrisburg with over 60 employees throughout its central Pennsylvania office locations including Lancaster, Reading and Middleburg. Family founded and currently led by Andrew Enders, the organization spans over three generations of serving their local communities.

"We are thrilled Enders is joining Unison Risk Advisors as the organization will play a critical role in Pennsylvania and the broader firm," said URA President and Chief Operating Officer Robert Cawley. "URA will now have multiple offices throughout Pennsylvania, with Enders bringing leadership to central Pennsylvania. We are truly equipped to serve all client needs in the state and are excited for the local knowledge and experience the Enders team will bring to our clients."

"Enders has been built upon our commitment to our clients' wellbeing and success for 75 years, from our founding partners in 1950 to the incredible team we have today," said President Andrew Enders. "Joining Unison Risk Advisors means we can sustain our closely held values of independence and services for generations to come, while also offering our clients expanded solutions through URA partners."

Unison Risk Advisors[™] was formed in December 2020 with the merger of Cleveland-based Oswald Companies and RCM&D of Baltimore, followed by the addition of Florida's NSI Insurance Group in June 2023. Unison Risk Advisors[™] is now comprised of more than 1,000 employees in over 20 office locations. URA firms serve clients in all 50 states and around the world.

About Unison Risk Advisors™

Unison Risk Advisors is a privately held and employee-owned insurance brokerage and risk management firm, ranking among the top 40 largest brokerages and in the top five largest independently owned firms in the country. Unison Risk Advisors serves business and individual clients in all 50 states and more than 85 countries. For more information, visit <u>https://unisonriskadvisors.com/</u>.

About Enders

Enders Insurance is an insurance brokerage firm offering property & casualty, employee benefits and personal insurance. Enders is based in Harrisburg with over 60 employees throughout its central Pennsylvania office locations including Lancaster, Reading and Middleburg. Family founded and currently led by Andrew Enders, the organization spans over three generations, serving their local communities. For more information, visit <u>https://endersinsurance.com/</u>.